
 I-70 CSFG - Virtual DBE Networking, Friday, November 19, 2021,  
9 am to 10: 35 am 

 

Registered DBE Firms Attended 
Virtual 
Mixer 

Michael Gardner Taliaferro & 
Browne, Inc. 

mgardner@tb-engr.com 18162833456 unable to 
attend 

Cathy McDaniel Cathy 
McDaniel 
Trucking LLC 

mcdaniel183@yahoo.com 3144863309 X 

Bob Gummersheimer Gonzalez 
Companies, 
LLC 

bgummersheimer@gocos.net 314-961-1888 Attended "in 
person" 
Networking 

Dorrie Wise-Harris D&K Welding 
Services Inc 

dharris@dkwsinc.com 13149391701 x 

Chad Carlson D&K Welding 
Services Inc 

    x 

Racine M. Current RGCS & 
PURCHASING 
LLC 
M/WBE/DBE 

rgcs2llc@gmail.com 13146141874 x 

Shortlisted Teams Attendees List   
Person Name Name of 

Firm 
email address   Attended 

Virtual 
Mixer 

KCI Parsons 
Mike Ecker Jacobs mike.ecker@jacobs.com (618) 420-

6088 
x 

Charles Hayes  KCI chayes@kciconstruction.com 314.200.3548 x 
Millstone Weber  
Matt Holley Millstone 

Weber  
matt.holley@millstoneweber.com  636-549-0202  x 

Chris Watts Parsons christopher.watts@parsons.com   x 
          
Gershenson 
Chuck Risley Gershenson crisley@gershenson.com 636-549-0202  x 
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